TION AND COMPLETION OF— 

COTTAGE DORMITORIES NOS. 7, 10, 12, 
14, 48 AND 49, AND INFIRMARY NO. 16, AT 
RANDALL'S ISLAND, BOROUGH OF MAN-
HATTAN, THE CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of each contract is 
three hundred and sixty-five (365) consecutive 
working days. 

The security required will be as follows: Three 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000) on Con-
ti act No. 1, Thirty Thousand dollars ($30,000) 
on Contract No. 2, and Twenty-five Thousand 
Dollars ($25,001)) on Contract No.